
McKendree (9-2 (6-0 GLVC)) -vs- Bayamon (0-1)
12/14/23 at Mayaquez, Puerto Rico

 
 

 
 
McKendree 76

Bayamon 56

Date: 12/14/23
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Mayaquez, Puerto Rico

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
McKendree 19 17 20 20 76
Bayamon 18 12 8 18 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 McDaniel,Naomi * 23 5-7 0-0 5-7 0-6 6 0 1 3 0 0 15
32 Fortune,Christy * 32 6-9 2-5 0-0 2-6 8 1 1 0 0 2 14
10 Breden,Clare * 26 3-9 0-3 3-6 0-5 5 0 3 1 2 3 9
21 Duncan,Georgia * 27 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 1 8
02 Taylor,Maclayne * 23 2-5 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 0 5 2 0 1 7
25 Parks,Baylie 10 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 8
24 Golden,Erin 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 2 4
31 Drendel,Abby 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
03 Slings,Emma 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 3 1 0 1 2
01 White,Chloe 9 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Mitchell,Kristyn 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
23 Meyer,Maci 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 McNamee,Imani 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Denny,Addie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ottenschnieder,Haley 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 29-59 4-14 14-21 10-32 42 8 17 12 5 10 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-59   49.2 % 4-14   28.6 % 14-21   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Torres, Franchesca * 24 6-14 2-6 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 14
24 Burgos,Siuly * 31 6-7 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 4 1 0 2 0 13
11 Rodriguez,Abeliz * 31 4-12 1-4 2-2 2-2 4 3 3 1 0 2 11
01 Ventura,Alanis * 27 1-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 4 0 0 2
30 Colon,Carla * 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
14 Toro,Carolina 19 2-5 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 3 6
10 Vazquez,Illadian 18 1-5 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 0 4
13 Rodriguez,Jormarie 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
05 Diaz,Cristal 18 0-9 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 1 1 0
35 Quiles,Albaliz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Medina, Yorieluz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 23-67 3-17 7-9 12-23 35 15 12 13 5 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-67   34.3 % 3-17   17.6 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
McKendree 19

Bayamon 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 McDaniel,Naomi 23 5-7 0-0 5-7 0-6 6 0 1 3 0 0 15
32 Fortune,Christy 32 6-9 2-5 0-0 2-6 8 1 1 0 0 2 14
10 Breden,Clare 26 3-9 0-3 3-6 0-5 5 0 3 1 2 3 9
21 Duncan,Georgia 27 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 1 8
2 Taylor,Maclayne 23 2-5 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 0 5 2 0 1 7
25 Parks,Baylie 10 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 8
24 Golden,Erin 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 2 4
31 Drendel,Abby 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Slings,Emma 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 3 1 0 1 2
1 White,Chloe 9 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Mitchell,Kristyn 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
23 Meyer,Maci 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 McNamee,Imani 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Denny,Addie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ottenschnieder,Haley 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 201 29-59 4-14 14-21 10-32 42 8 17 12 5 10 76
49.2 % 28.6 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Torres, Franchesca 24 6-14 2-6 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 14
24 Burgos,Siuly 31 6-7 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 4 1 0 2 0 13
11 Rodriguez,Abeliz 31 4-12 1-4 2-2 2-2 4 3 3 1 0 2 11
1 Ventura,Alanis 27 1-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 4 0 0 2
30 Colon,Carla 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
14 Toro,Carolina 19 2-5 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 3 6
10 Vazquez,Illadian 18 1-5 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 0 4
13 Rodriguez,Jormarie 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
5 Diaz,Cristal 18 0-9 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 1 1 0
35 Quiles,Albaliz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Medina, Yorieluz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 201 23-67 3-17 7-9 12-23 35 15 12 13 5 7 56
34.3 % 17.6 % 77.8 %



2nd Box Score
McKendree 17

Bayamon 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 McDaniel,Naomi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Fortune,Christy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Breden,Clare 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Duncan,Georgia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Taylor,Maclayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Parks,Baylie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Golden,Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Drendel,Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Slings,Emma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 White,Chloe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Mitchell,Kristyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Meyer,Maci 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 McNamee,Imani 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Denny,Addie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ottenschnieder,Haley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Torres, Franchesca 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Burgos,Siuly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Rodriguez,Abeliz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ventura,Alanis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Colon,Carla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Toro,Carolina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Vazquez,Illadian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Rodriguez,Jormarie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Diaz,Cristal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Quiles,Albaliz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Medina, Yorieluz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


